

# CEDAR PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT GENERAL ORDER

**Agency Jurisdiction** 

NUMBER: 1.05.01

EFFECTIVE: 09-01-2011

APPROVED: Chief of Police

## I. Policy

The Cedar Park Police Department shall define for all members the jurisdictional boundaries of the City of Cedar Park as established in the <u>City of Cedar Park Charter</u>.

#### II. PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to identify both the legal authority and the geographical boundaries of our jurisdiction.

### III. LEGAL AUTHORITY

As per the City of Cedar Park Charter, Section 4.05, "There shall be established and maintained a department of police to maintain law and order within the City of Cedar Park to protect the citizens from violence or threats of violence and to protect their property from damage or loss."

## IV. PRIMARY JURISDICTION

The Cedar Park Police Department's primary jurisdiction shall be confined to the corporate limits of the City of Cedar Park, including any property owned, leased, or operated by the City of Cedar Park, within Travis and Williamson Counties. Geographical jurisdictional boundaries shall be defined by the City of Cedar Park Charter, Section 1.02 and 1.03.